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Hofstra University professor delivers a lecture at Khazar University 

On November 18, 2023, the renowned Uzbek orientalist, professor of America's 

Hofstra University, Doctor of History Elyor Karimov gave a lecture on "Sufi Sects in 

Central Asia" at Khazar University. 

The event was attended by the staff of the Institute of Manuscripts named after 

Muhammad Fuzuli of ANAS, the Institute of History and the Institute of 

Philosophy and Sociology, faculty members and students of Khazar University. 

Nazakat Mammadli, director of Khazar University Mevlana Center for Literary and 

Philosophical Studies extended greetings to the guests and participants and said 

that the Sufi sects that arose in Central Asia influenced the creativity of Nasimi, 

Seyyid Yahya Bakuvi, Muhammad Fuzuli and other poets, and the formation of 

Azerbaijani philosophical thought. Even the great sufi poet of the 19th century 

Mir Hamza Sayyid Nigari Karabakhi noted that he was a spiritual follower of 

Bahaaddin Naqshbandi, who lived in Bukhara. 

In his speech E. Karimov spoke about Yasaviism, Kubraism, Naqshbandism, and 

other sects that were formed in Central Asia and spread all over the world, their 

ideological foundations, their representatives, as well as the life path and 

activities of Yusif Hamedani, Ahmad Yesavi, Najmeddin Kubra, Ubeidullah Ahrar, 

Abdurrahman Jami and other geniuses. The lecture concluded with Dr. Karimov 

addressing participants' questions on the topic. 

It's noteworthy that Professor E. Karimov is a UNESCO World Memory Register 

Sub-Committee member and the author of the UNESCO-published multivolume 

"History of Central Asian Civilizations." 

Hofstara Universitetinin professoru Xəzər Universitetində məruzə edib 

2023-cü il noyabrın 18-də tanınmış özbək şərqşünası, Amerikanın Hofstra 

Universitetinin professoru, tarix elmləri doktoru Elyor Kərimov Xəzər 

Universitetində «Orta Asiyada sufi təriqətləri» mövzusunda məruzə edib. 

Tədbirə AMEA Məhəmməd Füzuli adına Əlyazmalar İnstitutunun, Tarix 

İnstitutunun və Fəlsəfə və Sosiologiya İnstitutunun əməkdaşları, Xəzər 

Universitetinin müəllim və tələbələri qatılıblar. 



Xəzər Universiteti Mövlana Ədəbi-Fəlsəfi Araşdırmalar İnstitutunun direktoru 

Nəzakət Məmmədli qonağı və iştirakçıları salamlayaraq bildirib ki, Orta Asiyada 

yaranan sufi təriqətləri Nəsimi, Seyyid Yəhya Bakuvi, Məhəmməd Füzuli və s. 

şairlərimizin yaradıcılığına, Azərbaycan fəlsəfi fikrinin formalaşmasına təsir 

göstərib. Hətta 19-cu əsr böyük sufi şairi Mir Həmzə Seyyid Nigari Qarabaği 

Buxarada yaşamış Bəhaəddin Nəqşbəndinin mənəvi davamçısı olduğunu qeyd 

edib. 

E. Kərimov məruzəsində Orta Asiyada təşəkkül tapmış və bütün dünyaya yayılmış 

yəsəvilik, kübrəvilik, nəqşbəndilik və s. təriqətlərin yaranma tarixindən, ideoloji 

əsaslarından, nümayəndələrindən, həmçinin Yusif Həmədani, Əhməd Yəsəvi, 

Nəcməddin Kübra, Übeydullah Əhrar, Əbdürrəhman Cami və s. dahi şəxsiyyətlərin 

həyat yolundan, fəaliyyətindən, yaradıcılığından bəhs edib. Sonda iştirakçıların 

mövzu ətrafında suallarını cavablandırılıb. 

Qeyd edək ki, professor E. Kərimov UNESKO-nun Ümumdünya Yaddaş Reyestrinin 

Alt Komitəsinin üzvü, YUNESKO tərəfindən nəşr olunmuş «Mərkəzi Asiya 

sivilizasiyalarının tarixi» çoxcildliyinin müəllifidir. 
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